LeMoyne-Owen (9-20,6-14 SIAC) -vs- Benedict (22-6,15-6 SIAC)
03/06/24 at Tiger Arena, Savannah, GA

Date: 03/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;m?::z:Py46 LeMoy.ne-Owen 32 44 76

Site: Tiger Arena, Savannah, GA Benedict 37 53 90

Referees: Wallace Hardy III, Grant Todey, Espicito McClarty

LeMoyne-Owen 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Wells,Christian * 36 9-18 3-7 4-8 1-4 5 2 2 4 0 0 25

12  Jordan,Austin - 19 4-9 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 10

00 Peoples,Chris * 31 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 5 3 2 0 0 4

52 Maxinaud,Jerry =3 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 4

23  Spears,Matthew * 18 1-7 0-5 2-6 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4

10 Shepherd,Tariq 19 5-8 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 2 12

20 Evans,Micah 23  4-8 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 0 11

22  Genwright,Khalil 14 1-1 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 4

15 Josephs,Philpps 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 7-25 11-22 12-25 37 18 14 12 1 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-34 41.18% 1-11 9.09% 3-7 42.86%

Second Half 15-30 50.00% 6-14 42.86% 8-15 53.33%

Total 29-64 45.3% 7-25 28.0% 11-22 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

Benedict 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Beidleman,Brandon * 33 8-12 1-3 5-6 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 1 22

32  McCoy,Malachi = 30 6-9 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 1 13

01 Price,Asanti * 35 4-13 1-9 2-2 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 2 11

30 Moore,Tim X 30 2-4 0-1 4-4 3-7 10 2 3 3 0 0 8

11 Smith,Brandon * 15 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 1 0 0 4

02  McCutcheon,Calvin 26 6-14 2-6 4-4 2-0 2 0 4 1 0 0 18

25  Gabriel,Gob 15  3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

03 West,Marshaun 14 2-3 0-1 3-5 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 7

22  Eme,Benny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-64 7-29 19-23 10-28 38 16 19 10 0 5 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-34 44.12% 3-18 16.67% 4-6 66.67%

Second Half 17-30 56.67% 4-11 36.36% 15-17 88.24%

Total 32-64 50.0% 7-29 24.1% 19-23 82.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 32

Points off Turnovers: 21

Points in the Paint: 46

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 14



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LeMoyne-Owen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedict
19:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:21
== REBOUND DEF by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
19:05 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TIM

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHRISTIAN o=
MISS JUMPER by PEOPLES,CHRIS 19:01
o= REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MALACHI
18:45 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRANDON
o= ASSIST by MOORE,TIM

TURNOVER by PEOPLES,CHRIS 18:24
SUB OUT by PEOPLES,CHRIS 18:24
SUB IN by SHEPHERD, TARIQ 18:24
18:10 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI
REBOUND DEF by MAXINAUD,JERRY --
GOOD JUMPER by SPEARS,MATTHEW 17:42 2-3  H1
17:20 TURNOVER by MOORE,TIM
STEAL by SPEARS,MATTHEW 17:20
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AUSTIN 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASANTI
FOUL by SHEPHERD,TARIQ 17:01
17:01 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRANDON
17:01 SUB OUT by MOORE, TIM
17:01 SUB IN by WEST,MARSHAUN
17:01 SUB IN by GABRIEL,GOB
16:58 MISS 3PTR by GABRIEL,GOB
-- REBOUND OFF by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
FOUL by SHEPHERD,TARIQ 16:54
16:54 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by WEST,MARSHAUN
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD, TARIQ 16:54
SUB IN by PEOPLES,CHRIS 16:54
16:53 MISS FT by WEST,MARSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER by JORDAN,AUSTIN 16:37
16:37 STEAL by PRICE,ASANTI
16:33 2-6 H4 GOOD DUNK by PRICE,ASANTI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,MATTHEW 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,GOB
16:01 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND DEF by PEOPLES,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by PEOPLES,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 15:54 4-6 H2
FOUL by WELLS,CHRISTIAN 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
15:42 SUB OUT by PRICE,ASANTI
15:42 SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN
SUB OUT by MAXINAUD,JERRY 15:42
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS 15:42

15:28 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GABRIEL,GOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,MATTHEW 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,MARSHAUN
14:59 MISS 3PTR by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by PEOPLES,CHRIS --

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:52 6-8 H 2

14:47 6-10 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,MALACHI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
14:30 FOUL by WEST,MARSHAUN



14:30 SUB OUT by MCCOY,MALACHI

14:30 SUB IN by EME,BENNY
SUB OUT by JORDAN,AUSTIN 14:30
SUB IN by EVANS,MICAH 14:30
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,MICAH 14:27 8-10 H2
13:58 MISS 3PTR by GABRIEL,GOB
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MICAH ==
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MICAH 13:41
REBOUND OFF by PEOPLES,CHRIS ==
TURNOVER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN 13:34
13:34 SUB OUT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
13:34 SUB IN by SMITH,BRANDON
13:10 8-13 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
-- ASSIST by WEST,MARSHAUN
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GABRIEL,GOB
12:42 MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
FOUL by EVANS,MICAH 12:28
12:28 8-14 H6 GOOD FT by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
12:28 SUB OUT by EME,BENNY
12:28 SUB OUT by GABRIEL,GOB
12:28 SUB IN by PRICE,ASANTI
12:28 SUB IN by MCCOY,MALACHI
SUB OUT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN 12:28
SUB IN by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL 12:28
12:28 8-15 H7 GOOD FT by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
12:16 FOUL by WEST,MARSHAUN
MISS FT by SPEARS,MATTHEW 12:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:16 SUB OUT by WEST,MARSHAUN
12:16 SUB IN by MOORE,TIM
GOOD FT by SPEARS,MATTHEW 12:16 9-15 H 6

12:04 9-17 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,MALACHI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMITH,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS 11:48
REBOUND OFF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL o
GOOD LAYUP by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL(in the paint) 11:43 11-17 H6
11:41 11-19 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PEOPLES,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:28
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28

11:05 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by SPEARS,MATTHEW 10:48
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS(in the paint) 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRANDON
10:36 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,MALACHI

FOUL by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS 10:26

10:26 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRANDON
SUB OUT by PEOPLES,CHRIS 10:26
SUB OUT by SPEARS,MATTHEW 10:26
SUB IN by JORDAN,AUSTIN 10:26
SUB IN by WELLS,CHRISTIAN 10:26

10:26 MISS FT by SMITH,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL --
TURNOVER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN 10:14

10:01 TURNOVER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
STEAL by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS 10:01

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS(in the paint) 09:43 13-22 H9



ASSIST by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

GOOII)) JUMPER by JORDAN,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by JORDAN,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

STEAL by JORDAN,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVANS,MICAH

SUB IN by SPEARS,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,AUSTIN
ASSIST by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS

MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,AUSTIN

MISS FT by SPEARS,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL
SUB IN by PEOPLES,CHRIS
GOOD FT by SPEARS,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS

SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS
SUB IN by MAXINAUD,JERRY
TURNOVER by SPEARS,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by MAXINAUD,JERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAXINAUD,JERRY

13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

15-25 H 10
17-25 HS8
18-25 H7
21-25 H4
21-27 H6
22-27 HS5
22-29 H7
24-29 HS5
24-31 H7
24-33 HO9

ASSIST by SMITH,BRANDON

TURNOVER by MCCOY,MALACHI
SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MALACHI

SUB IN by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by GABRIEL,GOB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

FOUL by SMITH,BRANDON

TURNOVER by SMITH,BRANDON

FOUL by MOORE,TIM
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRANDON
SUB IN by MCCOY,MALACHI

GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MALACHI
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

FOUL by GABRIEL,GOB

GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,ASANTI
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,MALACHI

SUB OUT by GABRIEL,GOB

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,ASANTI
ASSIST by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN



GOOD LAYUP by MAXINAUD,JERRY(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by EVANS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by PEOPLES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PEOPLES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by JORDAN,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,MICAH

REBOUND OFF by MAXINAUD,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by MAXINAUD,JERRY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SPEARS,MATTHEW

SUB IN by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MAXINAUD,JERRY

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAXINAUD,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PEOPLES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MICAH

VISITORS: LeMoyne-Owen

26-33 H7
26-35 HO9
26-37 H11
28-37 HP9
30-37 H7
32-37 H5

MISS 3PTR by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ASANTI(in the paint)

FOUL by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,MALACHI

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,TIM

STEAL by PRICE,ASANTI

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRICE,ASANTI

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TIM

MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,ASANTI
MISS JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedict

SUB OUT by EVANS,MICAH

SUB IN by SPEARS,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40
19:40

19:30

19:22
19:16
18:58
18:46

32-40 H8

SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI
ASSIST by SMITH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM
TURNOVER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM

18:41 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TIM(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by PEOPLES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PEOPLES,CHRIS

MISS FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by SPEARS,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SPEARS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by JORDAN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by MAXINAUD,JERRY
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,TARIQ
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by SPEARS,MATTHEW

SUB IN by EVANS,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by PEOPLES,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by EVANS,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD, TARIQ(in the paint)

BLOCK by EVANS,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,MICAH
ASSIST by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS
GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

33-42
33-45

33-47

33-49

35-49

35-51
37-51

39-51

39-52
39-53
42-53

45-53

45-56

H9
H12

H 14

H 16
H 14

H 13
H 14
H11

H8

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,MALACHI(in the paint)

FOUL by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
ASSIST by SMITH,BRANDON
FOUL by MCCOY,MALACHI

SUB OUT by MCCOY,MALACHI
SUB IN by WEST,MARSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ASANTI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRANDON

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

STEAL by WEST,MARSHAUN

GOOI? LAYUP by WEST,MARSHAUN((fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,TIM
TURNOVER by MOORE,TIM

SUB OUT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MOORE,TIM

SUB IN by GABRIEL,GOB
SUB IN by MCCOY,MALACHI

GOOD FT by PRICE,ASANTI
GOOD FT by PRICE,ASANTI

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

GOOD 3PTR by GABRIEL,GOB



GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PEOPLES,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD, TARIQ
REBOUND OFF by PEOPLES,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by PEOPLES,CHRIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS
SUB IN by MAXINAUD,JERRY
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,MICAH
ASSIST by PEOPLES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MAXINAUD,JERRY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD, TARIQ
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD, TARIQ
FOUL by PEOPLES,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by PEOPLES,CHRIS
SUB IN by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL
MISS FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by SHEPHERD,TARIQ
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,MICAH
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by MAXINAUD,JERRY

48-56

48-58

51-58

52-58
53-58

53-59

54-59

54-61

55-61

58-61

H8

H7

H6
H5

H6

H5

H7

H6

H3

ASSIST by WEST,MARSHAUN

MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PRICE,ASANTI
SUB IN by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MARSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

FOUL by MCCOY,MALACHI

MISS FT by WEST,MARSHAUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WEST,MARSHAUN

FOUL by WEST,MARSHAUN

SUB OUT by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN
SUB IN by PRICE,ASANTI

SUB OUT by WEST,MARSHAUN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MCCOY,MALACHI
SUB IN by MOORE,TIM
TURNOVER by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND DEF by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by GABRIEL,GOB

ASSIST by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
FOUL by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM
TURNOVER by MOORE,TIM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRANDON

FOUL by PRICE,ASANTI
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRANDON
SUB OUT by GABRIEL,GOB



GOOD FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL
GOOD FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MAXINAUD,JERRY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD, TARIQ

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

MISS FT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

SUB OUT by EVANS,MICAH
SUB IN by PEOPLES,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD, TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

ASSIST by PEOPLES,CHRIS

FOUL by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MAXINAUD,JERRY
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS

FOUL by PEOPLES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by PEOPLES,CHRIS

FOUL by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD, TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD, TARIQ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL
SUB IN by EVANS,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD, TARIQ

FOUL by PEOPLES,CHRIS

TURNOVER by SHEPHERD, TARIQ

59-61
60-61

60-63

60-64

60-66

62-66

64-66

64-67

64-68

64-70

64-72

66-72
66-74

68-74
68-77

H2
H1

H3

H4

H 6

H4

H2

H3

H4

H6

H8

H6
H8

H6
H9

SUB IN by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN

SUB IN by WEST,MARSHAUN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,MARSHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEST,MARSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

FOUL by WEST,MARSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM

GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WEST,MARSHAUN

SUB IN by MCCOY,MALACHI

TURNOVER by MCCOY,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TIM

GOOD FT by MOORE, TIM

GOOD FT by MOORE, TIM

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND OFF by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM

GOOI? JUMPER by MCCOY,MALACH]I(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PRICE,ASANTI

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,MALACHI

ASSIST by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

68-79 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

68-80 H 12 GOOD FT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON



GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,TARIQ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,PHILPPS

SUB OUT by EVANS,MICAH

SUB IN by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

SUB IN by MAXINAUD,JERRY

FOUL by PEOPLES,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by SHEPHERD,TARIQ
FOUL by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by SHEPHERD,TARIQ

GOOD FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by PEOPLES,CHRIS
SUB OUT by PEOPLES,CHRIS
SUB IN by EVANS,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by GENWRIGHT,KHALIL

TURNOVER by EVANS,MICAH

FOUL by EVANS,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CHRISTIAN

01:57

01:51

01:31
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:20

01:13
01:13
01:13
01:03

00:44
00:43

00:36
00:33
00:33
00:32
00:32
00:32

00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:21

00:17
00:17
00:17
00:10
00:10
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:04

68-82

70-82

70-83
70-84
73-84

75-84

76-84

76-85
76-86

76-87
76-88

76-89
76-90

H 14

H 12

H 13
H 14
H11

H9

H8

H9
H 10

H11
H 12

H 13
H 14

STEAL by MCCOY,MALACHI

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCCUTCHEON, CALVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MOORE,TIM

MISS JUMPER by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,ASANTI

GOOD FT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

MISS FT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER by PRICE,ASANTI

FOUL by PRICE,ASANTI

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MALACHI

GOOD FT by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN
GOOD FT by MCCUTCHEON,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TIM

GOOD FT by MOORE, TIM(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MOORE, TIM(fastbreak)

STEAL by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BEIDLEMAN,BRANDON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,MALACHI



